NOTICE pursuant to the Final Terms dated 9 February 2023

relating to Citigroup Global Markets Funding Luxembourg S.C.A.

Legal Entity Identifier (LEI):

549300EVRWDWFJUNNP53

Issue of Up to 1,000 Units of Euro 20,000 Memory Coupon Barrier Autocall Certificates Based Upon the Worst Performing of Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A. and Nexi S.p.A.

Guaranteed by Citigroup Global Markets Limited Under the Citi Global Medium Term Note Programme

(Series Number: CGMFL55679; ISIN: XS2544213593)

The Issuer hereby provides notice in accordance with the Final Terms that:

- (a) the final Aggregate Principal Amount of the Securities to be issued on 28 February 2023 will be 603 Units (each Unit being EUR 20,000 in principal amount of the Securities);
- (b) the title of the Securities is now " Issue of 603 Units of Euro 20,000 Memory Coupon Barrier Autocall Certificates Based Upon the Worst Performing of Assicurazioni Generali S.p.A. and Nexi S.p.A.";
- (c) the commission, per Specified Denomination, for the distribution of the Securities payable by the Dealer to the Distributor is 2.263 per cent. (2.263%) of the Specified Denomination of the Securities distributed by the Distributor.

Capitalised terms used but not defined herein shall be as defined in the Final Terms.

This Notice and the Final Terms shall be read and construed together as one document.

Citigroup Global Markets Funding Luxembourg S.C.A.